# SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

Agenda Item # 11.3

Meeting Date: October 21, 2021

**Subject**: Public Hearing: Resolution No. 3235: Compliance with the Pupil

Textbook and Instructional Materials Incentive Program Act

Information Item Only Approval on Consent Agenda Conference (for discussion only)

**Estimated Time of Presentation**: 5 minutes **Submitted by** 

#### Sacramento City Unified School District

Compliance with the Pupil Textbook and Instructional Materials Incentive Program Act

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The Sacramento City Unified School District hereby gives notice that a Public Hearing will be held as follows:

#### **Topic of Hearing:**

Review of the Pupil Textbook and Instructional Materials Incentive Program Act For 2021-2022

Copies of this program may be inspected at:

Serna Educational Center 5735 47<sup>th</sup> Avenue Sacramento, CA 95824

The Sacramento City Unified School District Governing Board will approve Resolution No.3235: Compliance with the Pupil Textbook and Instructional Materials Incentive Program Act

\_\_\_\_\_

**HEARING DATE**: Thursday, October 21, 2021

**TIME:** 6:00 p.m.

**LOCATION**: Serna Educational Center

5735 47<sup>th</sup> Avenue Sacramento, CA 95824

### **Board of Education Executive Summary**

Academic Office: Compliance with the Pupil Textbook and Instructional Materials Incentive Program Act.
October 21, 2021

#### I. Overview

Each year, the SCUSD Board of Education holds a Public Hearing and adopts a resolution certifying that the allocation earmarked for instructional materials is expended in compliance with the Pupil Textbook and Instructional Materials Incentive Act. The resolution attests to the sufficiency of core textbooks/instructional materials for each student; as is required by the Williams Act. Additionally, the resolution certifies that materials in each core subject are consistent with the content and cycles of the curriculum framework adopted by the State Board of Education. If insufficiencies are noted, the Board

## **Board of Education Executive Summary**

Academic Office: Compliance with the Pupil Textbook and Instructional Materials Incentive Program Act.
October 21, 2021

## SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

#### **RESOLUTION NO. 3235**

Resolution Regarding Sufficiency or Insufficiency of Instructional Materials: Education Code Section 60119

WHEREAS, the governing board of the Sacramento City Unified School District is committed to

<b>PASSED AND ADOPTED</b> by the Sacramento City Unified School District Board of Education on this $21^{st}$ day of October, 2021, by the following vote:	
AYES: NOES: ABSTAIN: ABSENT:	
ATTESTED TO:	
Jorgé Aguilar, Secretary of the Board of Education	Christina Pritchett President, Board of Education